503282993 04/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3329611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXIP LIMITED	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALMONT HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	12 OFFENHAUSER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	EAST TAMAKI	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	2013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14437699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: lonorato@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1009.120717	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CRAIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 2 source=PD2374#page1.tif source=PD2379#page1.tif

PATENT 503282993 REEL: 035522 FRAME: 0794



COMPANIES OFFICE



Company Extract

VALMONT HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

2220738

NZBN: 9429032341317

Entity Type: NZ Limited Company

Incorporated: 09 Apr 2009
Current Status: Registered

Constitution Filed: Yes
Annual Return Filing Month: March

Company Addresses

Registered Office

12 Offenhauser Drive, East Tamaki, Auckland, 2013, NZ

Address for Service

12 Offenhauser Drive, East Tamaki, Auckland, 2013, NZ

Directors

BANSAL, Vikas

118 Oratava Avenue, West Pennant Hills, Nsw, 2125, AU

FEHON, John Adrian

14 Stratford Way, Burradoo, Nsw, 2576, AU

MASSEY, Roger Andrew

17466 O Street, Omaha, Nebraska, 68135, US

Shareholdings

Total Number of Shares:

100

Extensive Shareholdings:

No

100

Valmont Group Holdings Pty Ltd

Building A, Level 3, 11 Talavera Road, Macquarie Park, Nsw, 2113,

ΑU

For further details relating to this company, check http://www.companies.govt.nz/co/2220738 Extract generated 16 January 2014 09:35 AM NZDT

> PATENT REEL: 035522 FRAME: 0795



Certificate of Incorporation

VALMONT HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 2220738

NZBN: 9429032341317

This is to certify that JAR PLASTICS LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 9th day of April 2009 and changed its name to AXIP LIMITED on the 17th day of March 2010 and changed its name to VALMONT HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED on the 16th day of December 2013.



Registrar of Companies 16th day of January 2014

For further details relating to this company check http://www.companies.govt.nz/co/2220738 Certificate generated 16 January 2014 09:34 AM NZDT



PATENT REEL: 035522 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 04/28/2015